
2016-2017 HEMINGFORD HIGH SCHOOL BASKETBALL SCHEDULE AND RESULTS          (2 Pages)

JV Game Times/Flexible                             HIGH SCHOOL - JV AND VARSITY                          (Marathon Games are JVG-JVB-VG-VB)

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME VARSITY SCORES

Friday, December 2 Gordon - Rushville Marathon Gordon 2PM (1-0) Girls (W) 51-49  / (0-1) Boys (L) 32-42

Saturday, December 3 Hyannis Marathon HEMINGFORD 1PM (2-0) Girls (W) 60-44  / (1-1) Boys (W) 70-40

Saturday, December 10 Mitchell Marathon Mitchell 1PM (2-1) Girls (L) 40-56 / (1-2) Boys (L) 35-53

Tuesday, December 13 Hay Springs Marathon Hay Springs 2PM (3-1) Girls (W) 69-28 / (2-2) Boys (L) 46-32

Friday, December 16 Bridgeport Marathon Bridgeport 4PM (4-1) Girls (W) 59-35 / (2-3) Boys (L) 33-52

Thursday December 29th Spearfish @ CSC Chadron State 2PM (5-1) Girls (W) 56-35 / (2-4) Boys (L) 26-47

Friday, December 30th Chadron Girls/Valentine Boys Chadron State 1PM (5-2) Girls (L) 31-47 / (2-5) Boys (L) 38-46

Tuesday, January 3 Crawford Girls Only (JV-V) HEMINGFORD 6PM (6-2) Girls (W) 56-12

Thursday, January 5 Garden County Marathon Oshkosh 3PM (7-2) Girls (W) 64-11 / (2-6) Boys (L) 45-58

Friday, January 6 Minatare Marathon HEMINGFORD 2PM JVG (W) / JVB (W) - (8-2) Girls(W) 66-10 / (3-6) Boys(W) 66-13

Tuesday, January 10 Chadron Marathon Chadron MS 4PM JVG (L)/ JVB (L) - (9-2) Girls (W) 49-33 / (3-7) Boys (L) 31-64

Friday, January 13 Bayard Marathon HEMINGFORD 2PM (10-2) Girls (W) 57-13 / (4-7) Boys (W) 51-38

Saturday, January 14 Sioux County Marathon Harrison 1PM (11-2) Girls (W) 67-33 / (5-7) Boys (W) 45-36

Tuesday, January 17 PAC Trny. Boys vs Hay Springs Morrill asst (6-7) Boys  (W) 51-35 over Hay Springs / Girls Had Bye

Friday, Janaury 20 PAC Trny Boys/Craw; Girls /HS Morrill asst (12-2) Girls (W) 62-23 / (6-8) Boys (L) 45-58

Saturday, January 21 PAC Trny. Boys Sioux - Girls Morr Morrill G-CHAMPS (13-2) Girls (W) 65-48 / (7-8) Boys (W) 45-18

Saturday, January 28 Edgemont Marathon HEMINGFORD 1PM (14-2) Girls (W) 61-10 / (8-8) Boys (W) 67-30

Monday, January 30 Alliance Girls Only (JV - V) Alliance 5:30 PM (14-3) Girls (L) 56-57 

Thursday, February 2nd WTC - B@ Morrill/G (H) vs. Bayard Home Sites 6/6:15 (15-3) Girls (W) 72-27 / (9-8) Boys (W) 62-31

Friday, February 3rd WTC  G/Morrill; B/Kimball WNCC (16-3) Girls (W) 48-36 / (10-8) Boys (W) 54-46

Saturday, February 4th WTC G/Mitchell; B/ Gord-Rush Championships 2nd Place (16-4) Girls (L) 44-54 / (10-9) Boys (L) 36-64

Tuesday, February 7 Morrill Marathon HEMINGFORD 2PM (16-5) Girls (L) 60-61 / (11-9) Boys (W) 62-31

Friday, February 10 Kimball Marathon HEMINGFORD 2PM (17-5) Girls (W) 55-29 / (12-9) Boys (W) 54-46

Saturday, February 11 Leyton Marathon HEMINGFORD 1PM (19-5) Girls (W) 64-18 / (12-10) Boys (L) 45-59

Friday, February 17 Crawford Boys Only (JV-V) Crawford 6PM (12-11) Boys (L) 32-44

Saturday, February 18 Mitchell Boys Only (JV-V) HEMINGFORD 3PM (12-12) Boys (L) 43-45

MTTH February 13,14,16 Girls Subs vs. Perkins County Sidney TBA (20-5) Girls (W) 65-16

Sub- District Finals Girls Subs vs. Kimball Sidney TBA (21-5) Girls (W) 63-32

MTTH February 20,21,24 Boys Subs vs. Perkins County Sidney TBA (12-13) Boys (L) 43-55     (End of Season)

Friday, February 24 Girls District Finals - Cambridge Chappell TBA (20-6) Girls (L) 45-50     (End of Season)



FANTASTIC CAREERS ! Boy's Seniors were (66-30) over their 4-Year Career; Girls Seniors were (83-16) over their 4 Year Career !

BOY'S HIGHLIGHTS WTC Runner-Ups; PAC Consolation Winners (3rd)

GIRL'S HIGHLIGHTS PAC Champions; C2-12 Sub District Champions; C2-6 District Runner Ups; WTC Runner-Ups, CSC Runner-Ups

2016 -17  HEMINGFORD JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS BASKETBALL

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME SCORES

Saturday, November 12 Hay Springs HEMINGFORD 10AM          B (W) 10-8  /  A (L) 21-29

Tuesday, November 15 Crawford Crawford 5PM          B (W) 12-11 / A (L) 10-18)

Monday, November 21 Bayard Bayard 4PM          B (W) 14-5 / A (L) 13-29

Tuesday, November 22 Morrill HEMINGFORD 4PM          B (W) 18-14 / A (L) 8-44

Thursday, December 1 Gordon - Rushville HEMINGFORD 5PM          B (W) 20-8  / A (L) 22-36

Monday, December 5 St. Agnes HEMINGFORD 4:30 PM          B (L) 14-18 / A (L) 11-32

Tuesday, December 6 Crawford HEMINGFORD 5PM

Thursday, December 8 Bridgeport Bridgeport 4PM          B (L) 2-22 / A (L) 7-24

Monday, December 12 PAC Tourney vs. Morrill HEMINGFORD 9AM           (A / B) (L) 5-34)

2016-17 HEMINGFORD JUNIOR HIGH BOYS BASKETBALL

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME SCORES

Tuesday, January 10 Crawford HEMINGFORD 5PM A/B (W) 34-4 

Thursday, January 19 Mitchell HEMINGFORD 5PM B (L) 23-37 / A (W) 33-23

Monday, January 23 Morrill Morrill 4PM B (W) 11-6  / A (W) 38-32

Thursday, January 26 Hay Springs HEMINGFORD 5PM B (W) 27-25  / A (W) 39-17

Monday, January 30 PAC Tourney vs Hay Springs Crawford TBA A/B  (W) 31-18

PAC Tourney vs Morrill Crawford A/B (W) 37-35

PAC Championship - St. Agnes Crawford 2nd Place A/B (L) 21-49 

Thursday, February 9 Alliance AMS 4PM A/B (L) 9-38

Saturday, February 11 Bridgeport Bridgeport 9AM B (L) 25-26 / A (L) 21-50

Friday, February 17 Crawford Crawford 4PM A/B (W) 41-10

Saturday, February 18 Bayard Tourney vs. Bridgeport Bayard 9AM A/B (L) 30-33)

Saturday, February 18 Bayard Tourney vs. Bayard Bayard 9AM A/B (W) 37-14


